Incident Date Report Number

4/8/2024

4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024

4/8/2024

4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024

RMP24-000701

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2633 KIRCHOFF RD
2720 KIRCHOFF RD
3995 ALGONQUIN RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
1900 HICKS RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2300
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2562
ALGONQUIN RD

3110 BROCKWAY ST
2306 LISACT

0 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
ALGONQUIN GOLF
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3710 BLUEBIRD LN
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
102 HONEYSUCKLE CT
3701 BERDNICK ST
2708 HAWK LN

3108 SWALLOW LN
3330 KIRCHOFF RD
2600 MARTIN LN

2600 MARTIN LN

1937 PLUM GROVE RD

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

INFO

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ABANDONED AUTO
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
HOLD UP ALARM

HOLD UP ALARM
STATION REPORT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/9/2024 11:25:31 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/8/2024

4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024

4/8/2024

4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024

4/8/2024
4/8/2024

RMP24-000702

RMP24-000705

RMP24-000703

2600 MARTIN LN
2600 MARTIN LN
2600 MARTIN LN

216 STILLWATER CT
1301 MEIJER DR
3906 EAGLE LN

1600 HICKS RD

4305 WEBER DR
4305 WEBER DR
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
2765 ALGONQUIN RD
4726 ARBOR DR
DOVE ST/ SIGWALT ST
2800 CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC: RAMP
4728 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: NB ARBOR
AT ALGONQUIN

APPROX LOC: 797 W
ALGONQUIN RD

2800 CENTRAL RD
1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC: S OLD
WILKE RD

2307 CENTRAL RD
4728 ARBOR DR

HOLD UP ALARM
HOLD UP ALARM
HOLD UP ALARM
MENTAL SUBJECT
INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
STOLEN AUTO
RECKLESS DRIVING
RECKLESS DRIVING
PREMISES CHECK
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 INFO
CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT
LOUD NOISE

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

4/9/2024 11:25:31 AM



Incident Date Report Number

4/8/2024

4/8/2024
4/8/2024

4/8/2024

4/8/2024
4/8/2024

4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024

4/8/2024

4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024

4/8/2024

4/8/2024

4/8/2024

4/8/2024

4/8/2024

RMP24-000704

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: S OLD
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: RAMP
APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
/ WALDEN OFFICE SQ
2101 VERMONT ST

1901 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: 4901
TOLLVIEW DR

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR

1301 MEIJER DR
1301 MEIJER DR
APPROX LOC: 3998

KIRCHOFF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

4305 WEBER DR

2404 OAK LN

MARTIN LN / ORIOLE LN
LOWES

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF

RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

4856 ALGONQUIN PKWY

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 3

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

UNWANTED SUBJECT
EXPOSURE

THEFT

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

RECKLESS DRIVING
JUVENILE NUISANCE
SUSPICIOUS NOISE
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD MUSIC

Disposition

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/9/2024 11:25:31 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

4/8/2024

4/8/2024

4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024
4/8/2024

RMP24-000707

RMP24-000706

RMP24-000709
RMP24-000708

RMP24-000710

3201 CENTRAL RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

2312 ALGONQUIN RD
2707 GEORGE CT

2504 HAWK LN

2205 HERON CT

1951 ROHLWING RD

4180 EAST FRONTAGE RD
5350 KEYSTONE CT

2615 ARROWWOOD LN
3602 FINCH CT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
BATTERY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/9/2024 11:25:31 AM



