



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/8/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2024		2720 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2024		3995 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2024		1900 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2024		APPROX LOC: 2300 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2024		APPROX LOC: 2562 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2024		2306 LISA CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2024		0 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2024		ALGONQUIN GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/8/2024		3710 BLUEBIRD LN	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	
4/8/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/8/2024		102 HONEYSUCKLE CT	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2024	RMP24-000701	3701 BERDNICK ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/8/2024		2708 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/8/2024		3108 SWALLOW LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2024		3330 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/8/2024		2600 MARTIN LN	HOLD UP ALARM	
4/8/2024		2600 MARTIN LN	HOLD UP ALARM	
4/8/2024		1937 PLUM GROVE RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/8/2024		2600 MARTIN LN	HOLD UP ALARM	
4/8/2024		2600 MARTIN LN	HOLD UP ALARM	
4/8/2024		2600 MARTIN LN	HOLD UP ALARM	
4/8/2024	RMP24-000702	216 STILLWATER CT	MENTAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/8/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2024		3906 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/8/2024		1600 HICKS RD	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	
4/8/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	
4/8/2024		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/8/2024		2765 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2024		4726 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/8/2024		DOVE ST / SIGWALT ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/8/2024		2800 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/8/2024		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/8/2024		APPROX LOC: NB ARBOR AT ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2024		APPROX LOC: 797 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2024		2800 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/8/2024	RMP24-000705	1301 MEIJER DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/8/2024		APPROX LOC: S OLD WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2024	RMP24-000703	2307 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/8/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	CITATION ISSUED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/8/2024		APPROX LOC: S OLD WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2024		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2024		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR / WALDEN OFFICE SQ	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2024		2101 VERMONT ST	CODE 3	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/8/2024		1901 ALGONQUIN RD	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/8/2024		APPROX LOC: 4901 TOLLVIEW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	EXPOSURE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2024	RMP24-000704	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/8/2024		APPROX LOC: 3998 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/8/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/8/2024		2404 OAK LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2024		MARTIN LN / ORIOLE LN	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/8/2024		LOWES	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/8/2024		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/8/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/8/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/8/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/8/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/8/2024		4856 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/8/2024		3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/8/2024	RMP24-000707	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/8/2024	RMP24-000706	2312 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/8/2024		2707 GEORGE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/8/2024		2504 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/8/2024		2205 HERON CT	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/8/2024	RMP24-000709	1951 ROHLWING RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/8/2024	RMP24-000708	4180 EAST FRONTAGE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/8/2024		5350 KEYSTONE CT	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/8/2024	RMP24-000710	2615 ARROWWOOD LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/8/2024		3602 FINCH CT	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT